## TJEP NAIL STAPLER COMPETITION

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1. This competition is run by Steel & Tube Holdings Limited and all its associated subsidiaries (Steel & Tube).
- 2. The competition is in the form of a prize draw lottery. Entry into the prize draw will be available from 1st July to 31st August 2023 (Promotion Period).
- 3. The prize is a TJEP nail staple Gun valued at \$900 (Prize). In accepting a Prize, a prize winner is deemed to have accepted all of the terms and conditions that apply.
- 4. Entry is open to all Customers who purchase a minimum of 1,000 of any house lot roof fast screws during the promotion period. Each customer is limited to 1 entry. Pooling of purchases shall not constitute an Eligible Entry.
- 5. Each customer who purchases through the Steel & Tube Webshop and at the Roofing Association national Conference during the Promotion Period shall automatically receive entry into the draw (Eligible Entry).
- 6. In order to be eligible to receive a Prize the Customer must not be in default for any payment to Steel & Tube at the time of the Prize draw.
- 7. The prize winners will be drawn at random on 1<sup>st</sup> September 2023. If a winner that is drawn is not eligible for a Prize or is unable to accept the Prize under these terms and conditions, further draws will be conducted until suitable winners are found.
- 8. The eligible winner will be notified by telephone and email, on 1<sup>st</sup> September 2023. The Winner's names will also be posted on Steel & Tube's social media channels and Steel & Tube's website
- 9. The Prize will be delivered in person or online to the winner once the eligible winner's location and delivery instructions is determined.
- 10. In the event Steel & Tube fails to contact an eligible winner after reasonable attempts within 7 working days, the Prize will be redrawn, and a new eligible winner will be chosen.
- 11. By accepting the Prize, the eligible winner agrees that Steel & Tube may use their photos or names for reasonable promotional purposes.
- 12. In no situation does the acceptance of the Prize create any new ongoing obligations between the prize winner and Steel & Tube, notwithstanding any obligations preexisting between the prize winner and Steel & Tube.
- 13. A Prize is not eligible for cash and cannot be transferred or used by anyone but the eligible winner.

- 14. Steel & Tube shall have the right to cancel or postpone this competition and/or the awarding of the Prizes at any time for any events beyond its control (i.e. acts of Force Majeure).
- 15. To the fullest extent permitted by law Steel & Tube's total aggregate liability to the prize winner in respect of any claim arising out of these terms or otherwise in connection with the performance of these terms, whether in contract, tort, (including negligence), or otherwise, will not exceed the value of the Prize.